## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jin Ha Han	06/27/2007
Dong Hyun Kim	06/27/2007
Ji Whan Moon	06/27/2007
In Seong Song	06/27/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prosonic Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	71-6 Sinpeung-ri, Geunchen-up
City:	Gyeongju-si, Gyeongbuk
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29274637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vcruz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31781-245636

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500326542

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019636 FRAME: 0719** 

Attorney Docket: 31781-245636

Page 1 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Jin Ha HAN, Dong Hyun KIM, Ji Whan MOON and In Seong SONG all of Republic of Korea, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to MEDICAL ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Patent to be prepared,

[]	the inventor's de-	claration for said a	pplication being e	xecuted concurrently	with the avenue	S C 41 !
mstrument; s	aid application to	be filed in the Unit	ed States Patent and	Trademark Office		
[X]	said Application	having been filed in	n the United States	Patent and Trademar	k Office on May	v 11, 2007
Application 1	Number <u>29/2/4,0</u>	<u>37;</u>				,
[ ] s	aid application ha	ving been filed und	ler the Patent Coope	eration Treaty on		and
given Applica	ation No	, the Un	ited States of Amer	ica having been desig	nated.	
AND	WHEREAS Pr	osonic Co., Ltd. ha	aving an address a	t 71-6 Sinpeung-ri, (	Geunchen un G	roomain -:
Carage about	Doministic of Warra	. 1. • 6 6		o i a o ompoung ii,	ocumental, G	ycongju-si,

AND WHEREAS Prosonic Co., Ltd. having an address at 71-6 Sinpeung-ri, Geunchen-up, Gyeongju-si, Gyeongbuk, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

### VENABLE LLP All Practitioners at Customer Number 26694

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

PATENT REEL: 019636 FRAME: 0720

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this, 2007	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:  Name: Min-Sun kIM  Address: 15th Floor, YoSam Building, 668-23  Yooksam-dong, kangnam-du, Seaul, korea  Signature: So  Name: Min-Jeong SEO  Address: 15th Floor, YoSam Building, 648-23  Yooksam-dong, kangnam-ku, Saoul, korea	Signature:' Name: Jin Ha HAN
EXECUTED, this 27th day of June, 2007 WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:Name:Min-Sun_ KIM	Signature: Name: Dong Hyun KIM
Address: 19th Floor, Sosom Building: 648-23 Spoksam-dong, Kangnam-Ku, Sepul, Iconoa	
Signature: Seo Name: Min-Jeong SEO Address: 15th Floor, Yosam Building, 698-23 Yeoksam-dong, Kongnam-ky, Seoyl, Konea	
EXECUTED, this 27th day of June, 2007	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Signature: Seo  Name: Mill-Jeony SEO  Address: 15th Filson SoSam Building, 648-23  Sooksam-Jong, Kangnam-Ku, Spoul Korea	

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this 27th day of June, 2007	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Say Zusay
Name: Min-Sin KIM Address: 19th Filory, YoSam Building, 658-23	Name: In Seong SONG
Sootsan-dony tangram-ku, Senul Korea	
Signature:co	
Name: Min-Jeony SEO	
Address: 19th Tilogr, Sosam Building, 648-23	
- Yentsom -dang, Kangnam - Ku, Seoul Kovea	

DC2/862113

PATENT REEL: 019636 FRAME: 0722

**RECORDED: 08/02/2007**